CBS News Poll — June 28-July 2, 2024
Registered Voters

Sample 2,826 Registered Voters in the U.S.
Margin of Error  £2.3 points

1. Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

VY Wl L 5%
Somewhat Well ... e 24%
Somewhat badly . ... 33%
VEry DAl . e 38%

2. How would you rate the condition of the national economy today?

VY OO e e 8%
Fairly Q00O o 27%
Fairly bad ... 28%
Very bad 35%
N Ot SUME e 2%

3. How much are you thinking about the 2024 presidential race these days?

N o 59%
SO i e e 28%
NOt MUCK L e e e 10%
NOt At All .o e 3%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?

Definitely Will VOte ... e 80%
Probably Will VOte . ... e 10%
Maybe Will VO ... 5%
Probably will not vote ... .. . e 2%
Definitely Will N0t VOte ... o 2%
DOt KNOW 1%

5. If the 2024 presidential election were being held today between Joe Biden, the Democrat, and Donald Trump,
the Republican, who would you vote for?
Among likely voters, including those leaning toward Biden or Trump

JOB BIdEN o e 48%
DONald TrUMID ot e e 50%
Someone else/third Party  .......o.ooi i 1%
N O SUNE e e 0%
FWOUID N0t VOTE .o e e et e e e e 0%

6. Would you ever consider voting for Joe Biden this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Biden

YEs, | WOUId ... 2%
Maybe, there’s still time left ... . 4%
NO, I never Would . ... 94%
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7. Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Trump

XS, I WOUID .. e e 1%
Maybe, there’s still time left ... .o 4%
NO, [ NeVEr WoUld ... 95%

8. And if the 2024 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were: Joe Biden, the Democrat,
and Donald Trump, the Republican, and Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent candidate, and Jill Stein, the
Green Party candidate, or Cornel West, an independent candidate, who would you vote for?.raw

Among likely voters, including those leaning toward Biden, Trump, Kennedy, Stein, or West

JOB BIdEN o 40%
DONald TrUMID ot e e e e e 44%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ... 11%
JIll S IN e 3%
Nl WSt e e e e e 2%
Someone else/other third party ... e 0%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 0%
FWOUID NOt VOtE . e e e e e e e 0%

9. Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Joe Biden?

Does not

Describes describe
Effective 40% 60%
Focused 35% 65%
Competent 39% 61%
Tough 28% 72%
Energetic 18% 82%
Compassionate 54% 46%

10. Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Does not

Describes describe
Effective 51% 49%
Focused 52% 48%
Competent 48% 52%
Tough 65% 35%
Energetic 65% 35%
Compassionate 34% 66%
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11. Is candidate age a factor in your vote?
Only Biden’s age is a factor
Only Trump’s age is afactor ........ooioiii i e 2%
Both candidates’ ages are a factor
Neither candidates’ age is a factor

12. Regardless of whether or not you would vote for him, do you think Joe Biden should or should not be running
for re-election as president in 20247

Biden should be running . ... e 31%
Biden should not be running . ... e 69%

13. Did the debate make you think better or worse of ...?

Better Worse No change
Joe Biden 9% 53% 38%
Donald Trump 25% 27% 48%
14. Did the debate make you...
More motivated to vote in 2024 ... ... . e 39%
Less motivated to vote in 2024 . ... .. 10%
Didn’t change motivation to VOte ... ... .o 51%
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1. Things in America
Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Very well 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5%
Somewhat well 24% 25% 22% 29% 22% 24% 22%
Somewhat badly 33% 30% 35% 35% 38% 31% 29%
Very badly 38% 38% 39% 29% 33% 42% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,822) (1,320) (1,502) (439) (647) (984) (753)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Very well 5% 11% 2% 2% 4% 10% 6%
Somewhat well 24% 42% 21% 8% 21% 38% 25%
Somewhat badly 33% 32% 34% 29% 33% 36% 30%
Very badly 38% 15% 42% 61% 42% 16% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,822) (959) (893) (916) (2,002) (339) (294)
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2. Condition of National Economy
How would you rate the condition of the national economy today?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Very good 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 8% 11%
Fairly good 27% 29% 24% 29% 26% 26% 26%
Fairly bad 28% 27% 28% 33% 31% 27% 24%
Very bad 35% 31% 39% 30% 33% 38% 37%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,826) (1,324) (1,502) (441) (648) (985) (753)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Very good 8% 19% 5% 2% 9% 7% 9%
Fairly good 27% 45% 26% 9% 24% 43% 27%
Fairly bad 28% 22% 30% 31% 28% 27% 25%
Very bad 35% 12% 37% 57% 38% 20% 37%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,826) (960) (896) (916) (2,003) (340) (295)
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3. Thinking about 2024 Presidential Race

How much are you thinking about the 2024 presidential race these days?

Gender

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
A lot 59% 64% 54% 43% 46% 62% 76%
Some 28% 26% 30% 39% 34% 26% 18%
Not much 10% 8% 12% 13% 16% 9% 5%
Not at all 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,823) (1,323) (1,501) (441) (648) (982) (753)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
A lot 59% 56% 55% 68% 64% 39% 51%
Some 28% 32% 28% 24% 26% 36% 29%
Not much 10% 10% 12% 6% 8% 22% 15%
Not at all 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,823) (959) (894) (916) (2,002) (338) (295)
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4. Likely to Vote in 2024

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Definitely will vote 80% 84% 76% 62% 71% 85% 92%
Probably will vote 10% 9% 11% 21% 11% 8% 5%
Maybe will vote 5% 3% 7% 8% 10% 3% 1%
Probably will not vote 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1%
Definitely will not vote 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,823) (1,324) (1,500) (441) (647) (984) (752)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Definitely will vote 80% 81% 71% 90% 83% 69% 72%
Probably will vote 10% 12% 11% 7% 9% 11% 11%
Maybe will vote 5% 4% 8% 2% 4% 13% 4%
Probably will not vote 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Definitely will not vote 2% 0% 4% 0% 1% 3% 4%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,823) (959) (895) (915) (2,001) (340) (295)
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5. 2024 Presidential Vote Intention (with Leaners)

If the 2024 presidential election were being held today between Joe Biden, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Among likely voters, including those leaning toward Biden or Trump

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Joe Biden 48% 45% 51% 57% 55% 45% 42%
Donald Trump 50% 54% 47% 40% 43% 54% 57%
Someone else/third party 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,815) (1,349) (1,466) (409) (614) (1,001) (791)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 48% 95% 45% 4% 42% 77% 50%
Donald Trump 50% 4% 51% 96% 57% 21% 48%
Someone else/third party 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,815) (974) (841) (960) (2,030) (320) (280)
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6. Ever Consider Voting for Biden
Would you ever consider voting for Joe Biden this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Biden

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Yes, | would 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Maybe, there’s still time left 4% 4% 4% 14% 5% 2% 1%
No, | never would 94% 94% 95% 80% 93% 96% 98%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,443) (738) (705) (173) (271) (546) (452)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Yes, | would 2% * 2% 1% 1% * 2%
Maybe, there’s still time left 4% * 6% 2% 3% * 8%
No, | never would 94% * 92% 97% 96% * 90%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Weighted N (1,443) (47) (449) (921) (1,163) (70) (137)
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7. Ever Consider Voting for Trump
Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump this year?
Among likely voters not voting for or leaning toward voting for Trump

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Yes, | would 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Maybe, there’s still time left 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1%
No, | never would 95% 94% 95% 90% 93% 95% 99%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,381) (613) (767) (243) (344) (455) (338)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Yes, | would 1% 2% 1% * 1% 3% 3%
Maybe, there’s still time left 4% 3% 4% * 4% 6% 2%
No, | never would 95% 95% 95% * 95% 91% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,381) (927) (402) (36) (872) (248) (144)
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8. 2024 Presidential Vote Intention (Five-Way Race Plus Leaners)

And if the 2024 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were: Joe Biden, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, and
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent candidate, and Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate, or Cornel West, an independent candidate, who would you vote
for?.raw

Among likely voters, including those leaning toward Biden, Trump, Kennedy, Stein, or West

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Joe Biden 40% 39% 41% 46% 42% 3% 39%
Donald Trump 44% 49% 39% 33% 34% 47% 52%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 11% 9% 14% 13% 15% 12% 7%
Jill Stein 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 1% 0%
Cornel West 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Someone else/other third party 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (2,808) (1,347) (1,460) (408) (612) (1,001) (786)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 40% 84% 33% 3% 36% 62% 38%
Donald Trump 44% 4% 38% 89% 49% 17% 39%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 11% 8% 20% 7% 10% 15% 17%
Jill Stein 3% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 2%
Cornel West 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Someone else/other third party 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| would not vote 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Race
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,808) (973) (835) (960) (2,025) (318) (280)
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9A. Describe Joe Biden — Effective
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 40% 40% 40% 40% 41% 40% 39%
Does not describe 60% 60% 60% 60% 59% 60% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,796) (1,314) (1,482) (436) (635) (975) (750)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 40% 80% 33% 6% 35% 71% 40%
Does not describe 60% 20% 67% 94% 65% 29% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,796) (954) (876) (912) (1,987) (328) (293)

10
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9B. Describe Joe Biden — Focused
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 35% 33% 36% 30% 35% 36% 35%
Does not describe 65% 67% 64% 70% 65% 64% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,791) (1,313) (1,478) (436) (636) (979) (741)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 35% 70% 26% 6% 29% 65% 33%
Does not describe 65% 30% 74% 94% 71% 35% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,791) (952) (877) (910) (1,983) (332) (294)

11
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9C. Describe Joe Biden — Competent
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 39% 37% 40% 43% 38% 37% 38%
Does not describe 61% 63% 60% 57% 62% 63% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (1,319) (1,479) (439) (636) (982) (742)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 39% 79% 29% 6% 33% 68% 39%
Does not describe 61% 21% 71% 94% 67% 32% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (953) (880) (912) (1,988) (332) (295)

12
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9D. Describe Joe Biden — Tough
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 28% 29% 28% 26% 27% 27% 32%
Does not describe 72% 71% 72% 74% 73% 73% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,800) (1,317) (1,483) (439) (636) (981) (744)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 28% 55% 21% 8% 25% 49% 28%
Does not describe 72% 45% 79% 92% 75% 51% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,800) (953) (882) (912) (1,991) (332) (294)

13
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9E. Describe Joe Biden — Energetic
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 18% 18%
Does not describe 82% 83% 81% 80% 82% 82% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,794) (1,315) (1,479) (437) (637) (979) (741)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 18% 40% 10% 4% 16% 37% 16%
Does not describe 82% 60% 90% 96% 84% 63% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,794) (950) (879) (912) (1,984) (332) (295)

14
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9F. Describe Joe Biden — Compassionate
Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Joe Biden?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 54% 52% 56% 53% 58% 56% 50%
Does not describe 46% 48% 44% 47% 42% 44% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (1,317) (1,482) (438) (636) (981) (743)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 54% 88% 50% 23% 49% 80% 53%
Does not describe 46% 12% 50% 7% 51% 20% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (951) (884) (911) (1,987) (334) (294)

15
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10A. Describe Donald Trump — Effective

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 51% 55% 48% 38% 49% 54% 56%
Does not describe 49% 45% 52% 62% 51% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (1,315) (1,482) (438) (644) (974) (741)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 51% 13% 50% 91% 56% 30% 45%
Does not describe 49% 87% 50% 9% 44% 70% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (948) (890) (907) (1,987) (339) (293)

16
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10B. Describe Donald Trump — Focused

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 52% 55% 49% 47% 46% 54% 57%
Does not describe 48% 45% 51% 53% 54% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (1,316) (1,482) (437) (644) (976) (742)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 52% 18% 49% 90% 57% 33% 47%
Does not describe 48% 82% 51% 10% 43% 67% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (948) (889) (908) (1,988) (336) (294)

17
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10C. Describe Donald Trump — Competent

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 48% 52% 44% 37% 43% 51% 55%
Does not describe 52% 48% 56% 63% 57% 49% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (1,318) (1,481) (436) (644) (977) (742)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 48% 11% 46% 89% 53% 29% 42%
Does not describe 52% 89% 54% 11% 47% 71% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,798) (947) (891) (907) (1,986) (338) (294)

18



CBS News Poll — June 28-July 2, 2024

Registered Voters

10D. Describe Donald Trump — Tough

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 65% 67% 64% 55% 61% 68% 71%
Does not describe 35% 33% 36% 45% 39% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,794) (1,313) (1,481) (433) (644) (975) (742)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 65% 38% 64% 94% 69% 54% 58%
Does not describe 35% 62% 36% 6% 31% 46% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,794) (945) (887) (908) (1,986) (336) (293)

19
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10E. Describe Donald Trump — Energetic

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 65% 71% 60% 60% 58% 66% 72%
Does not describe 35% 29% 40% 40% 42% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,792) (1,315) (1,477) (435) (644) (972) (741)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 65% 38% 64% 94% 69% 47% 60%
Does not describe 35% 62% 36% 6% 31% 53% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,792) (946) (886) (907) (1,986) (335) (293)

20
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10F. Describe Donald Trump — Compassionate

Which of these do you feel describe or don’t describe Donald Trump?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Describes 34% 38% 30% 26% 25% 36% 43%
Does not describe 66% 62% 70% 74% 75% 64% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,803) (1,317) (1,486) (438) (644) (973) (748)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Describes 34% 7% 27% 70% 38% 16% 29%
Does not describe 66% 93% 73% 30% 62% 84% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,803) (952) (891) (906) (1,989) (338) (293)

21
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11. Age a Factor in Vote

Is candidate age a factor in your vote?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Only Biden’s age is a factor 23% 29% 18% 17% 19% 23% 30%
Only Trump’s age is a factor 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Both candidates’ ages are a factor 46% 42% 51% 54% 50% 45% 41%
Neither candidates’ age is a factor 28% 27% 29% 25% 29% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,820) (1,323) (1,498) (438) (648) (983) (751)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Only Biden’s age is a factor 23% % 17% 46% 27% 8% 22%
Only Trump’s age is a factor 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Both candidates’ ages are a factor 46% 54% 58% 28% 45% 52% 45%
Neither candidates’ age is a factor 28% 35% 24% 24% 27% 35% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (2,820) (959) (893) (914) (2,001) (338) (293)

22
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12. Biden Run for President

Regardless of whether or not you would vote for him, do you think Joe Biden should or should not be running for re-election as president in 20247

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Biden should be running 31% 32% 30% 32% 27% 31% 32%
Biden should not be running 69% 68% 70% 68% 73% 69% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,820) (1,324) (1,495) (439) (648) (984) (749)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Biden should be running 31% 59% 22% 10% 26% 58% 34%
Biden should not be running 69% 41% 78% 90% 74% 42% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,820) (959) (892) (915) (2,000) (340) (294)

23
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13A. Debate Make You Think — Joe Biden
Did the debate make you think better or worse of ...?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Better 9% 10% 8% 14% 12% % 5%
Worse 53% 58% 50% 54% 53% 54% 53%
No change 38% 32% 42% 32% 35% 38% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,803) (1,316) (1,486) (436) (643) (976) (749)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Better 9% 21% 3% 2% 7% 19% 10%
Worse 53% 28% 61% 72% 57% 29% 54%
No change 38% 51% 36% 26% 36% 52% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,803) (953) (885) (912) (1,985) (336) (293)
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13B. Debate Make You Think — Donald Trump
Did the debate make you think better or worse of ...?

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
Better 25% 29% 22% 28% 23% 25% 26%
Worse 27% 24% 29% 31% 30% 23% 26%
No change 48% 47% 49% 41% 47% 52% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,798) (1,315) (1,483) (439) (641) (978) (739)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
Better 25% 4% 21% 51% 26% 18% 31%
Worse 27% 50% 26% 3% 24% 40% 29%
No change 48% 45% 53% 46% 50% 42% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,798) (951) (881) (912) (1,985) (336) (293)
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14. Effect of Debate on Motivation to Vote
Did the debate make you...

Gender Age

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+
More motivated to vote in 2024 39% 41% 37% 39% 3% 38% 43%
Less motivated to vote in 2024 10% 9% 11% 17% 17% 6% 4%
Didn’t change motivation to vote 51% 50% 52% 44% 46% 56% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,820) (1,323) (1,497) (440) (645) (983) (752)

Party ID Race

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic
More motivated to vote in 2024 39% 38% 28% 53% 40% 35% 41%
Less motivated to vote in 2024 10% 10% 16% 3% 8% 12% 13%
Didn’t change motivation to vote 51% 52% 56% 44% 51% 52% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Weighted N (2,820) (957) (893) (916) (2,000) (336) (295)




HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED AND THE
MARGIN OF ERROR CALCULATED

This CBS News/YouGov survey was conducted with a representative sample of 2,826 registered
voters nationwide interviewed between June 28-July 2, 2024.

The sample was weighted by gender, age, race, and education, based on the U.S. Census American
Community Survey and Current Population Survey, as well as past vote. Respondents were
selected to be representative of adults nationwide. Battlegrounds are AZ GA MI NC NV PA WI.
The weights range from 0.1 to 8.1, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.7.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire
sample is approximately +2.3 points. It is calculated using the formula

/ 2
P+ 100 x ﬂ
n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of
all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.





